

07.03.2018

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Harish Sehrawat.
Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for defendant No.1.
Sh. O. P. Sharma, counsel for defendant No.2.
Sh. Deepak Rohilla, proxy counsel for Mr. Anirudh
Yadav, counsel for defendant No.3.
Sh. Ishwar Singh, counsel for defendants No. 4 & 5.

Two affidavits filed. Copy supplied.

Examination in chief of PW1 Kuldeep Panwar recorded.

Counsel for the defendants seek time on the ground that the evidence of all the witnesses are on similar lines and they will cross examine the witnesses simultaneously.

At their request, now to come up on 09.04.2018 for cross examination of PW-1 and remaining PWs.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT C