

CS No. 872/17

Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.

09.04.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Hanish Sehrawat.

Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. O.P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav, counsel for defendant no.3.

Counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 Kuldeep Panwar is present and cross-examined partly. His further cross-examination is deferred on the ground that it is lunch time and after lunch, counsel for the defendant no.3 will not be available as he is busy in some other matter.

Put up for remaining DE on **14.05.2018**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
09.04.2018