

CS No. 872/17
Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.

14.05.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Hanish Sehrawat.

Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. O.P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav, counsel for defendant no.3.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5.

PW-1 Kuldeep Panwar is present and cross-examined partly by counsel for defendant no.3. His further cross-examination is deferred with direction to the witness to produce the income tax record for the period from 2011-12 and 2012-13.

Cross-examination of the said witness/PW-1 by the counsels for defendant nos. 1 & 2 have already been conducted. However, counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5 present today in court, submits that he will cross-examine the said witness only after filing the said ITR records by him on the next date.

Now, to come up for further cross-examination of PW-1 by counsel for defendant no.3 as well as entire remaining PE on **09.07.2018.**

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
14.05.2018