

CS No. 872/17
Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.

09.07.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Hanish Sehrawat.

Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. O.P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav, counsel for defendant no.3.

Sh. Ishwar Singh, counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5.

PW-1 Kuldeep Panwar is present, further cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today. However, counsel for the plaintiff submits that he wants to examine some other witnesses in this case. At his request, now to come up for entire remaining PE on **03.08.2018**. Plaintiff to take steps accordingly to serve the remaining witnesses for the NDOH.

Date is given as per the convenience of all the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
09.07.2018