

**CS No. 872/17**  
**Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.**

01.11.2018

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Hanish Sehrawat.  
Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. O.P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2.  
Ms. Tanvi Singh Saini, proxy counsel for defendant  
no.3.  
None for defendant nos. 4 & 5.

Today, matter is listed for PE. However, plaintiff submits that the aunt (Taiji) of the witness Ravinder Sharma has expired and therefore, the said witness is not present today due to the said reason and seeks adjournment. Allowed.

Plaintiff has filed an application seeking summoning of the witnesses on 04.06.2018. Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed. Witnesses be summoned. Steps be taken by the plaintiff in this regard.

Now, to come up for entire remaining PE on **03.12.2018**. Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
01.11.2018