

03.12.2018

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, counsel for the
plaintiff with plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. O. P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2
with defendant no.2.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav, counsel for defendant
no.3 with defendant no.3.

Counsel for defendant nos.4 & 5.

PW-3 and PW-4 – summoned witnesses
present, examined, cross examined and discharged.
PW-5 Ravinder Sharma present, examined in chief
and partly cross examined. His further cross
examination deferred as it is lunch time and after
lunch time counsels for defendants are stated to be
not available.

As per office report, summons to witness from
MCD unserved.

Steps be taken to summon RPW within a
week from today.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-5
Ravinder Sharma and entire RPE on 20.12.2018.

(M