

20.12.2018

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Sh. O.P Sharma Id counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav Id counsel for defendant no.3.

Sh. Ishwar Singh Id counsel for defendant no.4 & 5.

PW-6 Sh. Diggpal Singh Rana, PW-7 Sh. Rakesh are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-5 Ravinder Sharma further cross-examined and discharged.

Vide separate order, plaintiff evidence is closed.

Now to come up for DE on **25.01.2019**. Advance copies of the affidavit of witnesses be supplied at least a week prior to the NDOH.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/  
*DWARKA COURTS:ND*  
20.12. 2018