

CS No. 872/17
Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.

25.01.2019

Present : Plaintiff in person with counsel Sh. Hanish Sehrawat.
Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. O.P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2 in person.
Sh. Anirudh Yadav, counsel for defendant no.3 with
defendant no.3 in person.
None for defendant nos. 4 & 5.

Today, matter is listed for DE. Affidavit in evidence of witnesses Rajender Singh (defendant no.3) and Samay Singh (defendant no.2) filed today on behalf of their respective counsels. An application seeking summoning of the witnesses on behalf of defendant no.3 is also filed today. Copy supplied. Witnesses Rajender Singh and Samay Singh have been examined in chief as DW-1 and DW-2 respectively. Cross-examination of the said witnesses is deferred on the ground that copy of affidavit in evidence of DW-2 has been supplied to the opposite counsel today itself. Further, counsel for the plaintiff wants to first cross-examine both defendant nos. 1 & 2 simultaneously.

Now, to come up for appearance of defendant no.1, cross-examination of DW-1 and DW-2 as well as entire remaining DE on **22.02.2019**. Defendant no.3 is directed to take steps to serve the summoning witnesses on filing of PF, for the next date of hearing. Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
25.01.2019