

**CS NO. 872/17**  
**Kuldeep Panwar vs I. B. Singh Parihar & Others.**

04.05.2019

Present : Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. O.P. Sharma, counsel for defendant no.2.  
Sh. Jitender Gupta, counsel for defendant no.3.  
Sh. Ashutosh, counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5  
alongwith SPA Anup Singh and he has filed fresh vakalatnama  
today.

Counsel for defendant no.1 stated that he has instructions from the defendant no.1 to state that defendant no.1 will not lead his evidence and his evidence may be closed. Separate statement in this regard of the counsel for defendant no.1 has been recorded. In view of above, the evidence of defendant no.1 stands closed.

DW-1 Rajender Kumar Ghai is present and partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-1 on  
**15.07.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
04.05.2019