

**C.S. No. 872/17**  
**Kuldeep Panwar vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.**

15.07.2019

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for defendant no.1.  
None for defendant no.2.  
Ms. Rajni Gupta, proxy counsel for defendant no.3.  
Sh. B.R. Kaushik, counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5 (he has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of defendant nos. 4 & 5).

The counsel for defendant no.1 has informed that defendant no.1 has expired on 27.05.2019. In view of above, let the plaintiff take the appropriate steps for substitution of LR's of deceased defendant no.1.

Case is now adjourned for further proceedings on **24.09.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
15.07.2019