

**CS. No.872/17**  
**Kuldeep Panwar vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.**

24.09.2019

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 has expired.

Defendant no.3 in person with counsel Sh. Deepak Rohilla, for defendant nos. 2 & 3.

None for defendant nos. 4 & 5.

An application U/o. 22 Rule 4 CPC is moved by the plaintiff on 04.09.2019 for impleadment of the LR's of deceased defendant no.1. Let the notice of the said application be issued to the proposed LR's of deceased defendant no.1, on filing of PF & Speed post, for **23.11.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
24.09.2019

At this stage, Ms. Shuchi Gupta, proxy counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5 appears. She is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
24.09.2019