

C.S No. 872/19
Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B Singh Parihar & Ors.

23.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person with counsel.

Defendant no.1 has expired.

Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for LRs of deceased/
defendant no.1.

Sh. O.P Sharma, counsel for the defendant no.2.

Ms. Manjeet Kumar, proxy counsel for defendant no.3.

Sh. B.R. Kaushik, counsel for the defendant no. 4 and
5.

Sh. Suresh Shah, counsel for LRs of the deceased/
defendant no.1 has filed his vakalatnama along with copy of death
certificate of defendant no.1. The same is taken on record. Copy
supplied to other party.

Counsel for the LRs of the deceased/ defendant no.1
submits that LRs of deceased have no objection if the application U/o
22 Rule 4 CPC is allowed.

Counsel for defendants no.2 to 5 submits that they want
to contest the application and want to file reply to the application U/o 22
Rule 4 CPC.

Counsel for the plaintiff has also supplied the copy of
application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC to the defendant no. 2 to 5.

Put up for reply and arguments on the above said
application on 05.02.2020.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
23.11.2019