

**C.S. No. 872/17**

**Kuldeep Panwar vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.**

23.09.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-  
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

**ORDER**

Present: None for either of the parties.

Be awaited and called again at 12:30 PM.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05/Dwarka Courts  
South West, Dwarka  
New Delhi/23.09.2020

At 12:47 PM

Present: None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today against the parties in terms of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.249/RG/DHC/2020 dated 06.08.2020 and subsequent office order bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020.

List for purpose fixed i.e. DE on **20.11.2020**.

**(Vishal Gogne)**  
ADJ-05/Dwarka Courts  
South West, Dwarka  
New Delhi/23.09.2020