

**CS No. 872/17**

**KULDEEP PANWAR VS. I.B. SINGH PARIHAR & ORS.**

24.02.2022

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing.

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.**

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. O.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.  
Sh. Anirudh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.  
Sh. Anand Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 4 & 5  
alongwith SPA A.K. Singh.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant nos. 4  
& 5 on 18.02.2022.

Put up for purpose fixed i.e. DE on **19.07.2022**.

Reader to the court of  
Ms. Gomati Manocha,  
Ld. ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 24.02.2022