

17 CS No. 872/17

KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND ORS

19.07.2022

Present: Sh. Anish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for LRs of defendant
no.1.

Sh. O.P.Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Sh. Nishabh Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.

Sh. Anand Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

A photocopy of the death certificate of defendant no.4
has been filed by the Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.
Copy supplied.

Record of file reveals that case was earlier listed for
DE. Now, since defendant no.4 has expired, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff seeks sometime to take appropriate steps for
impleadment of LRs of deceased defendant no.4 and further
proceedings on **22.09.2022**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi : 19.07.2022..