

18CS DJ ADJ 872/17

**KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND
ORS**

23.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff with proxy counsel Sh. Vikas Bhatia.

Sh. Suresh Sah, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant no.2.

Sh. Rajender Kumar, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.3.

Sh. Anand Bali, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.4 & 5.

Today, the case is listed for DE. However, adjournment
prayed by proxy counsel for plaintiff on the ground that main
counsel is unwell.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for remaining
DE, on **10.04.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:23.01.2023