

16CS DJ ADJ 872/17

**KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND
ORS**

10.04.2023

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Hanish Sehrawat.
Sh. Suresh Sah, Ld. Counsel for LR's of deceased
defendant no.1.
Sh. O.P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Sh. Keshav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.3.
Sh. Anand Bali, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased
defendant no.4 & and defendant no. 5.

Today, the case is listed for cross-examination of DW-
2. However, an application u/s. 151 CPC has been moved on
behalf of LR's of deceased defendant no.4. Copy supplied.

Be put up for reply/arguments on the aforesaid
application on **07.06.2023**. DW-2 is directed to appear in person
on the NDOH.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:10.04.2023