

16

CS DJ ADJ 872/17

KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND ORS

16.10.2023

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant No.1

Sh. Yashpal, Nephew of defendant No. 2.

Sh. Sharik Mirza, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 3.

Sh. Anand Bali, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No. 4 and 5 along with Sh. Akash Singh, Power of attorney holders of LRs of deceased defendant No. 4 and 5.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 4 and 5 submits that his application U/s 151 CPC for taking on record Power of Attorney executed in favour of Sh. Akash Singh is pending for disposal.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he has no objection to the same. Accordingly, application U/s 151 CPC is allowed and Power of Attorney is taken on record.

DW-2 is present, however, stated to be unwell. At his request, matter is adjourned for DE.

At request, put up for defendant's evidence on 12.01.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.10.2023