

20

CS DJ ADJ 872/17

KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND ORS

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. Hanish Saharawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the defendant No.1

Sh. Anirudh Yadav and Sh. Jitender Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant No.3.

Sh. Anand Bali, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 and 5.

DW-1 is further cross-examined on behalf of the plaintiff.
Thereafter, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 and 5 submits that, he is
willing to cross-examine DW-1 due to conflict of interest. Not opposed by
other counsels. Hence, request is allowed. DW-1 is also cross-examined on
behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5 and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 submits that he
is willing to summon one witness to prove the demarcation of the plot owned
by defendant no. 3 and he has already filed list of witnesses with respect to
the same. Ld. Counsel for the parties submits that, they have no objection for
the same. Accordingly, let witness be summoned at sl. no. 3 in the list of
witnesses filed by defendant no. 3 for NDOH. Let details of requisite record
be also sent along with the summon to the witness.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 and 5 are also directed to file
evidence by way of affidavit within 4 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Put up for RDE on **11.03.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:12.01.2024