

20 CS DJ ADJ 872/17 KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR
AND ORS

04.05.2024

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for LR of defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Shariq Mirza, Proxy counsel for Sh. Anirudh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Anand Bali and Sh. Dhruv Narayan Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Additional fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the defendant no. 4 and 5 in favour of Advocate Sh. Dhruv Narayan Mishra. It is submitted that, above Vakalatnama is signed by SPA holder of defendant no. 4 and 5.

Application seeking condonation of a delay in filing of PF for summoning of witness at sl. no. 3 in the list of witnesses filed on behalf of the defendant no. 3.

Submissions heard.

Delay stands condoned. Let PF be filed during the course of the day for summoning of above witness for NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5 submits that, they have already filed evidence by way of affidavit of Mr. Akash Singh to depose on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5 in November, 2022 with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for DE on **17.08.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 04.05.2024