

19

CS DJ ADJ 872/17

Kuldeep Panwar Vs. I.B. Singh Parihar & Ors.

25.10.2024

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for LR of deceased defendant no. 1.

None for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Anirudh Yadav and Sh. Jitender Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3.

Sh. Dhruv Narayan Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 4 and 5.

Sh. Sanjeev Kumar, ASO/ Record Keeper from SDM Office, Najafgarh.

D3W2 is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Diet money paid.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3 seeks permission to file certified copy for proceeding in CC No. 4997927/2016 in the matter of *Rajender Ghai Vs. I.B. Parihar* for the purpose of evidence. Not opposed by plaintiff.

At this stage, adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant no. 4 and 5 on the ground that due to some personal exigencies. D4W and D5W are not available today.

In view thereof, put up for RDE on 11.02.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 25.10.2024_(m)