

18 CS DJ ADJ 872/17 KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR  
AND ORS

11.02.2025

**One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Harish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Suresh Sah, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant  
no. 1.  
None for defendant no. 2.  
Sh. Sarthak Yadav, Proxy counsel for Sh. Jitender Gupta, Ld.  
Counsel for defendant no. 3.  
Sh. Dhruv Narayan Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4  
and 5.

Certified copy of proceedings filed on behalf of the defendant no.  
3 in terms of last order. Evidence by way of affidavit also filed on behalf of  
the D5W1.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5 on the  
ground that, D4W and D5W are not available today. Prior intimation already  
given. Not opposed.

In view thereof, put up for RDE on **06.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 11.02.2025 (sr)