

16 CS DJ ADJ 872/17 KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR
AND ORS

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Hanish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased defendant
no. 1.
None for defendant no.2.
Sh. Anirudh Yadav and Sh. Jitendra Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 3.
Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5.
Same is taken on record.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
4 and 5 being recently engaged. Strongly opposed on behalf of plaintiff and
other defendants.

Submissions heard.

Perusal of the record reveals that, matter is pending for evidence
on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5 for many dates but, frequent adjournments
are sought on their behalf on one or other ground.

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 2000/- each imposed upon defendant
no. 4 and 5 for delaying the matter i.e. to be paid in the account of Dwarka
Bar Association, South West, Dwarka.

Now, come up for DE on behalf of defendant no. 4 and 5 as last
and final opportunity on **07.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.05.2025 (sr)