

16 CS DJ ADJ 872/17 KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND  
ORS

**07.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Mayank Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Hanesh Shehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of deceased defendant No.1.  
None for defendant No. 2.  
Sh. Shariq Mirza, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 3.  
Defendant No. 3 in person.  
Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 4 and 5.

Matter is fixed for evidence on behalf of defendant No. 4 and 5 as last and final opportunity but today again DWs are not present and adjournment sought.

In fact, cost also not paid. Considering the conduct of the defendant this Court is not inclined to adjourn the matter but still In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to defendant No. 4 and 5 to lead evidence on NDOH.

Put up for DE on **14.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **07.08.2025** (GM)