

18 CS DJ ADJ 872/17 KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND
ORS

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. Hanish Saharawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. Counsel for Lrs of defendant No 1.
Sh. Rishab Gupta, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. OP Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant No. 2.
Sh. Shariq Mirja, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 3 along with defendant
No. 3.
Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 4 and 5 along with LR
of defendant No. 4 and 5 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit could not be tendered due to some
technical defects.

In view thereof, put up for DE **09.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **14.10.2025** (GM)