

19 CS DJ ADJ 872/17

KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND ORS

09.12.2025

Both regular stenographers of this court are on leave today

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Hanish Sehrawat,
Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Suresh Shah, Ld. counsel for LR of defendant no. 1.

Sh. Sharik Mirza, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3 along with
defendant no. 3.

Sh. Rishabh Garg, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. O.P Sharma, Ld.
counsel for defendant no. 2.

Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5
along with defendant no. 4 and 5.

DW-4 and DW-5 examined and their cross-examination is
deferred as main counsel is not available.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-4 and DW-5 on **25.02.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 09.12.2025