

21

CS DJ ADJ 872/17

KULDEEP PANWAR Vs. I. B. SINGH PARIHAR AND ORS

13.05.2026

Present: Sh. Hanish Saharawat, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sashikant Maurya, Proxy Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1.
Sh. Rishi Gupta, Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 3 along with
defendant no. 3.
Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

DW5 is present, further cross-examined by counsel for plaintiff. Sh. Sashikant Maurya, Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1 adopts the cross-examination done on behalf of plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 3 submits that the main counsel will be available after lunch.

Put up at 02.00 pm.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.05.2026

At 02.15 pm

Present: Sh. Hanish Saharawat, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sashikant Maurya, Proxy Counsel for LR's of defendant no. 1.
Sh. Anirudh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3.
Sh. Rishi Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4 and 5.

DW5 cross-examined by counsel for defendant no. 3 and discharged.

List for remaining DE on **30.07.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.05.2026